Electricity 283 109   2 325 803

 Water Resource Management Charges 55 797

Wet Fuel 2 474 684   3 367 675

Total Operational Costs 22 218 460   17 719 477

2023 2022

R R

38. REVERSAL OF IMPAIRMENT LOSS/ (IMPAIRMENT LOSS) ON RECEIVABLES

Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Note 9 52 428 599   15 764 389

Receivables from Non-exchange Revenue - Note 10 21 054 809   10 784 124

Total Reversal of Impairment Loss/ (Impairment Loss) on Receivables 73 483 408   26 548 513

2023 2022

R R

39. GAINS/(LOSS) ON SALE OF FIXED ASSETS

Property, Plant and Equipment (125 500)   (7 057 360)

Total Gains/ (Loss) on Sale of Fixed Assets (125 500)   (7 057 360)

2023 2022

R R

40. REVERSAL OF IMPAIRMENT LOSS/ (IMPAIRMENT LOSS) ON FIXED ASSETS

Property, Plant and Equipment -   -

41.

Balance previously

reported Adjustments

 Restated

Balance

Statement of Financial Position

Accumulated Surplus/(Deficit) 696 364 686 0   696 364 686

Capital Replacement Reserve 2 252 793 -   2 252 793

External Computer Service:Information Services

Long-term Borrowings 643 842 (0)   643 842

Non-current Provisions 68 643 371 -   68 643 371

Non-current Employee Benefits 23 688 001 -   23 688 001

Consumer Deposits 2 818 757 -   2 818 757

Provisions -   -

Current Employee Benefits 13 985 340 -   13 985 340

Trade and Other Payables from Exchange Transactions 139 570 013 -   139 570 013

Trade and Other Payables from Non-Exchange Transactions 11 577 786 11 577 786

Unspent Transfers and Subsidies 15 013 816 -   15 013 816

Cash and Cash Equivalents 16 558 310 -   16 558 310

Current Portion of Long-term Borrowings 46 683 (0)   46 683

Property, Plant and Equipment 821 009 762 -   821 009 762

Investment Property 8 767 885 -   8 767 885

Intangible Assets 12 754 -   12 754

Heritage Assets 6 959 273 -   6 959 273

Investments 31 878 -   31 878

Inventory 25 480 862 -   25 480 862

Receivables from exchange transactions 58 335 813 -   58 335 813

Receivables from non-exchange transactions 26 000 126 -   26 000 126

Unpaid Transfers and Subsidies 0 -   -

Operating Lease Asset -   -

Taxes 20 110 027 -   20 110 027

Cash and Cash Equivalents 24 455 018 -   24 455 018

0 (1)   (1)

RECLASSIFICATION OF ITEMS IN THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Balance previously

reported Adjustments

 Restated

Balance

Statement of Financial Performance

Property Rates 39 620 403 -   39 620 403

Government Grants and Subsidies - Capital 10 376 130 -   10 376 130

Government Grants and Subsidies - Operating 53 237 084 -   53 237 084

Contributed Property, Plant and Equipment 1 096 868 -   1 096 868

Fines and Penalties 1 447 222 -   1 447 222

Interest Earned - Non-exchange Transactions 2 253 395 -   2 253 395

Service Charges 145 929 228 -   145 929 228

Operational Revenue 2 090 230 -   2 090 230

Rental from Fixed Assets 2 393 440 -   2 393 440

Interest Earned - External Investments 1 296 990 -   1 296 990

Interest Earned - Exchange Transactions 2 861 061 -   2 861 061

Licences and Permits 918 264 -   918 264

Agency Services

Employee related costs 93 670 636 -   93 670 636

Remuneration of Councillors 5 714 447 -   5 714 447

Contracted Services 13 809 560 -   13 809 560

Depreciation and Amortisation 52 645 591 -   52 645 591

Finance Costs 13 963 680 -   13 963 680

Bulk Purchases 80 708 080 -   80 708 080

Inventory Consumed 2 094 194 -   2 094 194

Transfers and Subsidies 0 -   -

Operational Costs 17 719 477 -   17 719 477

Actuarial gain/(loss) 3 227 000 -   3 227 000

Inventories:  (Write-down)/Reversal of Write-down to Net Realisable Value -2 056 721 -   (2 056 721)

Reversal of Impairment Loss/(Impairment Loss) on Receivables -26 548 513 -   (26 548 513)

Gains/(Loss) on Sale of Fixed Assets -7 057 360 -   (7 057 360)

Fair value adjustment 1 075 924 -   1 075 924

Reversal of Impairment Loss/(Impairment Loss) on Fixed Assets 0 -   -

Net Surplus/(Deficit) for the year -48 165 021 -   (48 165 021)

2022 2021

R R

42. CORRECTION OF ERROR IN TERMS OF GRAP 3

2022 2021

R

42.1 Accumulated Surplus

Balance previously reported 696 364 686   744 529 708

Correction of first time recognition of moveable assets :PPE  Cost 115 858   -

Correction of first time recognition of moveable assets; PPE- Depretiation (22 915)   -

Restated Balance 696 457 628   744 529 708

2022 2021

R

42.2 Long-term Borrowings

Balance previously reported 643 842   -

[…]

Restated Balance 604 251   -

2022 2021

R

42.3 Current Portion of Long-term Borrowings

Balance previously reported 46 683   -

Correction as result of an annuity loan  incorrectly recorded 39 592   -

Restated Balance 86 275   -

2022 2021

R

42.4 Property Plant and Equipment

Balance previously reported 821 009 762   875 137 011

Correction of first time recognition of moveable assets :PPE  Cost 115 858   -

list movements Correction of first time recognition of moveable assets; PPE- Depretiation (22 915)

Restated Balance 821 102 704   875 137 011

The following adjustments were made to amounts previously reported in the annual financial statements of the Municipality arising from

the implementation of GRAP:

2021 2022

R42.5

42.5 Changes to Statement of Financial Performance

Balance previously

reported Adjustments

 Restated

Balance

Revenue

Property Rates 39 620 403 -   39 620 403

Government Grants and Subsidies - Capital 10 376 130 -   10 376 130

Government Grants and Subsidies - Operating 53 237 084 -   53 237 084

Contributed Property, Plant and Equipment 1 096 868 -   1 096 868

Fines and Penalties 1 447 222 -   1 447 222

Interest Earned - Non-exchange Transactions 2 253 395 -   2 253 395

Service Charges 145 929 228 -   145 929 228

Operational Revenue 2 090 230 -   2 090 230

Rental of Facilities and Equipment 2 393 440 -   2 393 440

Interest Earned - External Investments 1 296 990 -   1 296 990

Interest Earned - Exchange Transactions 2 861 061 -   2 861 061

Licences and Permits from Exchange Transactions 918 264 -   918 264

Agency Services 0 -   -

Total 263 520 314 -   263 520 314

Expenditure

Employee related costs 93 670 636 -   93 670 636

Remuneration of Councillors 5 714 447 -   5 714 447

Contracted Services 13 809 560 -   13 809 560

Depreciation and Amortisation 52 645 591 22 915   52 668 507

Finance Costs 13 963 680 -   13 963 680

Bulk Purchases 80 708 080 -   80 708 080

Inventory Consumed 2 094 194 -   2 094 194

Transfers and Subsidies 0 -   -

Operational Costs 17 719 477 -   17 719 477

Total 280 325 666 22 915   280 348 581

Gains and Losses

Actuarial gain/(loss) 3 227 000 -   3 227 000

-2 056 721 -   (2 056 721)

-26 548 513 -   (26 548 513)

-7 057 360 -   (7 057 360)

Fair value adjustment 1 075 924 1 075 924

0 -   -

Total -31 359 670 -   (31 359 670)

Net Surplus/(Deficit) for the year -48 165 021 (22 915)   (48 187 937)

2023 2022

R R

43.

Surplus/(Deficit) for the year (117 896 276)   (48 187 937)

Adjustments for:

Depreciation 55 404 886   52 632 837

Amortisation   3 587   12 754

Loss/(Gain) on Sale of Fixed Assets 125 500   7 057 360

Interest Accrued on new loan 3 355

Impairment Loss/(Reversal of Impairment Loss) - Receivables 126 288 149   26 548 513

Fines written off 7 508 954